
St. Luke’s Key Parish Dates 2025  Second Draft 
See also full calendar on our website: www.stlukeschurchmaidenhead.org.uk 

 
 
Advent Quiet morning 
Saturday 29th November 
 
Alpha course 
Wednesdays 7 – 9pm, in church 
22nd January – 9th April  
 
Ash Wednesday services 
Wednesday 5th March   
Holy Communion, with ashing and address at 
10.00 am and 8.00 pm 
 
Ascension Day 
Thursday 29th May, 8.00 pm service 
 
Baby and Toddler Group 
In church, Thursdays in term time 
9.30 – 11.00 am 
 
Baptisms 
Sundays, during the 10.00 am service,  
or at midday, by arrangement 
 

Baptism Play and Stay (preparation and follow up) 
Saturdays, 10.00 – 11.00 am. As needed 
 
Baptism Anniversary service and party 
Sunday 11th May, 3pm 
 
Carol service   
Sunday 21st December, 6.00 pm 
 
Christmas Tree Festival   
5th – 7th December 
Schools day 4th  
(set up: 3rd    / take down: 8th)  
 
Christian Unity Prayer Week 
18th – 25th January 
 
Christingle service 
Sunday 2nd February,10.00am AAHC 
 
Church / Churchyard  Care times 
Saturday 12th April   /  13th September 
 
Church Breakfasts (with speakers) 
Saturdays, 8.45 – 10.30 am   
15th  February      10th May         20th September 
 
Confirmation 
TBC.   Preparation  also TBC 
 
 
Deanery Synod 
TBA 
 
 
Environment group  
Meetings TBN 
 
 

 
 
Garden Party / Afternoon Tea 
Saturday 28th June  
 
Gaynor’s Gift  
Prayer Shawl knitting ‘group’ 
Meet together fourth Thursday, 3-4pm 
23rd Jan      27th Feb.    27th  March   24th April 
22nd May    26th June     24th July        28th August 
25th Sept    23rd Oct.       27th Nov   
 
 
Harvest Festival  
Sunday 5th October: AAHC and family lunch 
 
Keeping Company:  
Reflection and tea for the bereaved,  
3.00 pm in church, third Thursday monthly  
16th Jan      20th Feb.    20th March   17th April 
15th May     19th June   17th July       21st August 
 18th  Sept   16th Oct.     20th Nov     18th Dec 
  
Lent course:  (in church)  TBC 
Weds at 11 am: 12th March and 4 following weeks 
 
Lent lunches 
Sundays midday in church 
9th March     23rd March   6th April   
 
Memorial (bereavement) service 
Sunday 2nd November, 4.00 pm 
 
Messy Church    
Craft, worship and meal for all ages 
Fridays, 4.00 – 5.30 pm 
3rd January  
7th February  
7th March 
4th April  
2nd May          
6th June     
4th July   
5th Sept.            
3rd  Oct.     
7th November  
28th  November  
 
Mothering Sunday 
Sunday 30th March 
 
Nurture Group / Pilgrim Courses / enquirers 
Alpha course TBC Wednesday evenings (2hrs) 
with meal,  
starts 22nd January – 9th April 
Plus Sat. 15th March  
 
Not the Summer Fair day 
Sunday 11th May  
 
Patronal Festival (and Gift day) 
Sunday 19th October 
 
 



 
Pram service 
Second Friday in church 9.30 – 10.30 am 
10th Jan  14th Feb  14th March 
11th Apl  9th May  13th June 
11th July 12th Sept 10th Oct 
14th Nov 12th Dec 
 
Quiet Times 
Days 
Saturday 17th May 
Saturday 18th  October  
Evenings 
8.00 pm, quiet reflection in church, followed by 
Compline (Night Prayer) 
To be notified 
 
 
PCC meetings   
All Tuesdays  
 

Standing Committee: 7.30pm at the vicarage 
18th March            10th June    
9th Sept.                18th Nov.           
 

PCC: 7.45pm in church  
7th January        11th February            6th May  
8th  July  14th October  6th Jan (2026) 
 
APCM: Sunday 2nd March 2025 (+PCC officers 
mtg) 
PCC ‘Away morning’: Saturday 27th April 
 
Recital series (young people) 
Sunday 6th April, 1pm, Andrew Gallacher  
 
St. Luke’s Primary school in church  
Friday 18th July, 9.30 am Leavers service 
 
Thursday teas 
Second Thursday, monthly, 1.30 pm  
9th Jan      13th Feb.     13th March      10th April 
8th May     12th June     10th July        14th August 
11th Sept    9th Oct.    13th Nov.          11th Dec. 
  
Thursday lunches 
Last Thursday monthly, outing to a local restaurant 
 
WAMCF (Windsor & M’head Community Forum) 
Women’s Group  
Tuesday / Wed  evenings, 7.30 -9.00 pm, TBC  
 
Wedding preparation    
Saturday 22nd February   
 
(Women’s) World day of prayer service 
Friday 7th March 2.00 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
RBWM term dates: 
 
Spring 2025 
Term 3 
Term starts on: Monday 6 January 2025. 
Term ends on: Friday 14 February 2025. 
February Holiday: Monday 17 February 2025 to 
Friday 21 February 2025. 
Term 4  
Term starts on: Monday 24 February 2025. 
Term ends on: Friday 4 April 2025. 
Spring Holiday: Monday 7 April 2025 to Monday 21 
April 2025. 
(Good Friday: 18 April 2025; Easter Monday: 21 
April 2025). 
Summer 2025 
Term 5  
Term starts on: Tuesday 22 April 2025. 
Term ends on: Friday 23 May 2025. 
May Holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 
May 2025. 
Term 6  
Term starts on: Monday 2 June 2025. 
Term ends on: Wednesday 23 July 2025. 
Autumn 2025 
Term 1  
Term starts on: Wednesday 3 September 2025 
Term ends on: Friday 24 October 2025 
October holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to 
Friday 31 October 2025 
Term 2 
Term starts on: Monday 3 November 2025 
Term ends on: Friday 19 December 2025 
Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to 
Friday 2 January 2026 
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